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FNS Regional Offices: Map & FNS CSFP Regional Office Contacts
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REGIONAL OFFICES NAME TITLE PHONE
NERO (ME, NH, NY, VT) John Magnarelli Director 617-565-6426

10 Causeway St.
Room 501
Boston, MA 02222-1069

Mark Johnson

Section Chief

617-565-6435

Adrienne Vingiello

Sr. Program Specialist

617-565-6456

Patti Connolly

Sr. Program Specialist

617-565-5986

617-565-6370 617-565-6473 (fax) | Penny Weaver Program Specialist 617-565-5217
Patty O'Reilly Program Specialist 617-565-6494

Louis Spychalski Program Specialist 617-565-4654

MARO (DE, DC, NJ, PA) Jim Harmon Director 609-259-5050

Mercer Corporate Park Tim Walsh Team Leader 609-259-5137

300 Corporate Blvd. Debbie Mansfield Section Chief 609-259-5140

Robbinsville, NJ 08691-1518
609-259-5025 609-259-5185 (fax)

Valerie Pagliaro

Sr. Program Specialist

609-259-5041

Andrea Czajkowski

Program Specialist

609-259-5151

SERO (G4, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN)
61 Forsyth St., SW
Room 8736
Atlanta, GA 30303-3427
404-562-1801 404-562-1807 (fax)

Lanna Kirk

Director

404-562-7072

Steve Hortin

Section Chief

404-562-3019

Cynthia Wheeler

Program Specialist

404-562-1908

Kirk Farquharson

Program Specialist

404-562-7084

Shirtey Buford

Program Specialist

404-562-7080

Joi Hatch

Nutritionist

404-562-7078

MWRO (/L, IN, M, Red Lake ITO (MN),
MN, OH, WI)
77 West Jackson Blvd., 20th Floor
Chicago, IL 60604-3507
312-353-6664 312-886-2475 (fax)

Julie Mikkelson

Director

312-353-1464

Jacqueline Pipitone

Section Chief

312-353-6662

Jerry Marcoccia

Team Leader

312-886-3686

Florence Cannon

312-353-1863

Roberta VanHouse

218-720-5792

MPRO (CO, /4, KS, MO, MT, ND, NE, SD,
Oglala Sioux ITO (SD), UT)
1244 Speer Blvd.
Suite 903
Denver, CO 80204-3581
303-844-0300 303-844-2160 (fax)

Darlene Sanchez

Director

303-844-0363

Sarah Smith-Holmes

Section Chief

303-844-0362

Sharon Bates

Program Specialist

303-844-0355

Sally Soja

Program Specialist

303-844-0372

Kathy Sweitzer

Program Specialist

303-844-0373

Catherine Young

Program Specialist

303-844-6211

SWRO (AR, LA, NM, OK, TX)
1100 Commerce St.
Room 555
Dallas, TX 75242-9800
214-290-9800 214-767-0271 (fax)

Rosa Coronado

Director

214-290-9925

Ellen Wahlberg

Section Chief {Ops)

214-290-9898

Shannon Jones

Section Chief (Policy)

214-290-9869

Chris Hennelly

Program Specialist

214-290-9923

Katy Foster

Program Specialist

214-290-9881

Bob Graybill Program Specialist 214-290-9922

Jolene Fields Program Specialist 214-290-9887

Val Nicholson Director's Secretary 214-290-9814
WRO (4K, AZ, CA, NV, OR, WA) Steve Pichel Director (Field Ops) 415-705-1355 x517

90 Seventh St., Suite 10-100
San Francisco, CA 94103
415-705-1310 415-705-1353 (fax)

Madeline Viens

Assistant Director

415-705-1355 x532

Sarah Kellogg-Eby

Program Specialist

415-705-1355 x521
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FNS Headquarters: Food Distribution Division (FDD) Organizational Chart

& CSFP Staff

FDD DIRECTOR

Cathie McCullough

PROGRAM SUPPORT
BRANCH
CHIEF

Rosalind Cleveland
Responsible for commodity

complaints, nutrition
education, commodity fact
sheets, new products, and

nutrition analysis.

POLICY
BRANCH
CHIEF
Laura Castro
Responsible for
regulations and policy.

OPERATIONS
BRANCH
CHIEF
Peggy Cantfil
Responsible for food
ordering and distribution.

SYSTEMS
BRANCH
CHIEF
Dennis Sullivan
Responsible for the
operation and maintenance

of the Electronic Commodity
Ordering System (ECOS), the
Processed Commodities
Inventory Management
System (PCIMS), and the
design and implementation
of the Web Based Supply
Chain Management System

FNS Headquarters Staff for CSFP (WBSCM). Also responsible
Food Distribution Division far USEAFaed funding,
ECOS HELPDESK 703-305-2914
USDA COMMODITY COMPLAINT HOTLINE 1-800-446-6991
BRANCH NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL
Rosalind Cleveland Branch Chief 703-305-2662 | Rosalind.Cleveland@fns.usda.gov
Sheldon Gordon Nutritionist 703-305-1126 Sheldon.Gordon@fns.usda.gov
Andre Orange Program Analyst 703-305-2206 Andre.Orange@fns.usda.gov
R L)
Support David Leggett Program Analyst 703-305-2834 David.Leqgett@fns.usda.gov
Commaodity Complaints
(MPRO, SERO, MWRO) i | ‘7
Mary Beth Flowers Cog(r)n)odity Complaints 703-305-2892 MaryBeth.Flowers@fns.usda.qgov
Laura Castro gl:Ianch Chief 703-305-2662 Laura.Castro@fns.usda.gov
Policy Dana Rasmussen Program Analyst 703-305-1628 Dana.Rasmussen@fns.usda.qov
Michelle Waters Program Analyst 703-305-2344 Michelle.Waters@fns.usda.gov
Peggy Cantfil Branch Chief 703-305-2680 Peggy.Cantfil@fns.usda.qov
Operations Shirley Roberts I Program Analyst | 703-305-2653 |  Shirley.Roberts@fns.usda.gov
Lauren King-Dillon Program Analyst 703-305-2663 Lauren.King-Dillon@fns.usda.gov
Dennis Sullivan Branch Chief 703-305-2680 Dennis.Sullivan@fns.usda.gov
| Robin Jepson | Program Analyst 703-305-7524 Robin.Jepson@fns.usda.gov
Systems WBSCM Change
Management & Training Lead
Budget Division (FPRS Reporting)
Program Maeve Myers Branch Chief 703-305-2158 Maeve.Myers@fns.usda.qov
Aizfyos?ss'& Carol Chandler Program Analyst 703-305-2178 Carolyn.Chandler@fns.usda.gov
Monitoring
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